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Mark Doyle
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Craig Gallagher
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Craig Gallagher
Jacob Hollenberg
Davina Griffiths
Jared Alfmann
Julie Harrison

Paul Parsonage
Matthew Weston
Tom Ward

Robert Ryan

Neil Worsley
Robert Jansen
Renee Worsley
David Howard
Stephanie Bentink
Dave Barnes
Mark Bloomfield

Mark Doyle
Adam Petrella
Paul Parsonage
Russell Banks
Brett Hockley

Jacob Hollenberg
Michael Campbell
Michael Scibilia
Jarrod Farrell
Marcus Guarnaecia
Jack Cudlip
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AGM

Date: Monday 17th October 2013
Time: 7.00pm
Place: Scott Reserve - Clubrooms
Please come along support your Club and be part of the committee

You must be a playing Member or a Financial Social Member to Vote

UPPORT OUR SPONSORS

High Wycombe Tavern
Supercivil
Anytime Fitness
Mack Boots
Scradifield Smash Repairs
Perth Tattoo
Clear Image Printing
Kalamunda Electrics
Angelo's Paving Services
KTB Contracting
WA Image Furniture
Auto Masters High Wycombe
People Telecom
Williams Meats - Forrestfield
Thirsty Camel High Wycombe
Allen Sports
Midiand Plumbing and Gas
Forrestfield Chiropractic
STEMS Solutions Software Development
Liberal Party WA
Highbury Homes
Loan Market

The High Wycombe Amateur Football Club would like to take this opportunity
to THANK these sponsors for their continued support & sponsorship of our club
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MILESTONES 2013

150 GAMES

Steven Anesbury

100 GAMES

Robert Jansen
Timothy Motteram
Rhys Rowlands

Tim Hort

50 GAMES

David Lohmeyer
Jimmy Nguyen
Michael Campbell
Joel McCahon
Samuel Mullane

Joshua Bettridge
Tom Ward
Matthew Cope

Damon Williamson

Congratulations too all players on achieving their milestones
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PRESIDENTS REPORT

The season of 2013 has been a testing one both on and off the field.

We found ourselves in a very strong B grade competition and | don't think as a
club we were prepared for it but it was always going to be tfough going and fo
the players, supporters ,coaches and committee | am exfremely proud of how we
stuck to the task all year. Also | am very happy with how our club presented off
the ground and this is a area we have fo keep working on to keep aftracting high
quality players and sponsors.

The year on the social side was not bad but could always be better we had some
very good nights the2 lady's night proving very popular once again well done fo
the girls and guys who helped organise and run them also the band and cocktail
nights proving fo be a hit but we really need more support from the playing group
off the field for our club to stay financially strong and sound.

Thanks to all our loyal sponsors for their support it is greatly appreciated because
without them our club would struggle to compete.

To the committee | thank you on behalf of myself and the club without your
support and hard work the club would be in a very bad way. | would like to make
special mention of my vice president one hollers his work behind the scene with
the shire has been outstanding not only on behalf of the footy club but also the
juniors and cricket club if | didn't have his knowledge and drive by my side this
year the club could have been in a lot of frouble.

Thanks to our coaches this year ,managers and trainers who turn up rain hail or
shine to make our players better footballers and people special thanks to Hockers
and Sheeds who through some hard yards are starting fo see some success with
the integrated team numbers growing.

Thanks to the umpires Denno, Burgo, Ryan Hockley, Jonathon Sheedy, Dan the
man Sharpy and all the other helpers who ran water on game day.

Thanks Jan and her merry band of helpers for the magic meals on Thursday and
Saturday nights and for always serving me a cold beer throughout the year.
Thanks to Rob for once again being our IT guru managing and updating our
website.

Congratulations to all the trophy winners. | hope to see everyone back at the
club next year for what promises to be an exciting year.

GO HAWKS!
CRAIG GALLAGHER
PRESIDENT
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INTEGRATED REPORT

It was a good building season for the Integrated Team as we confinue to work on
what is a very important program for our club. It is great to be able to give these
guys an opportunity to play footy. It is also a very positive program and great fun
to be a part of. The competition is also played in great spirits with opposition
teams lending players where necessary to get a game underway.

Unfortunately we did not win any games this year but did manage a draw against
Lynwood Ferndale. We are gradually building our numbers with 7 players in the
first game building up to 15 players by the end of the season with 5 returning from
previous years and 10 new players to the club.

We were gradually more competitive this year as our numbers grew.

This was also the first year that we have played some games on full length
grounds as the Infegrated competition continues to evolve. Integrated is
continuing to grow and increase profile with a grand final to be played this year
at Steel Blue Oval and at least two new clubs planning on entering the
competition in 2014. Hopefully we continue to build on the good work this year
and increase our numbers again next year.

We also has some highlights as Jack, Jeremy, Peter and Ryan played in a
combined Integrated curtain raiser game at Patersons Stadium before the Eagles
and Richmond game in June. We also put on a fraining session at Durham Rd
School in July. This was also a good day and a great opportunity to promote the
club and the competition. Jack, Jarrad, Jeremy and Peter visited the school with
Hockers and also Greg Gilbee the Integrated Coordinator from the WAAFL.
Hopefully there will be more opportunities like this in the future.

Thanks to Dermi and Rob Rowlands for umpiring games for us throughout the year.
Thanks to parents and carers for their support and assistance for the players and
the team. Thanks to Isaac Stewart the District Manager for Swans District WAFC,
to Chris Saligari from Kalamunda High School and to Greg Gilbee for their support.
We have enjoyed the season and hope to continue to build our Infegrated team
next year with the aim of being able to play games without borrowing players,
win some games and maybe even be in the situation where we can lend players
to other teams!

Cheers.

Brett Hockley and David Sheedy
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“B” GRADE REPORT

A very difficult but educational year for the club and especially the league boy's. This season
we moved up to B Grade and whilst we were competitive in many games we could only
manage 4 wins which always accounts for a fough year. Our main concerns were our skill
level, as a tfurnover costs you dearly in this grade of footy, our fitness wasn't too bad in patfch-
es but we still found ourselves wanting against the hard running sides but probably the biggest
difficulty we faced was our mental approach to the games, you must be on from the start
and also be able to fight back when the chips are down and we really couldn't muster the
mental strength to be able to do these things this season.

In my opinion a team / club is judged on finals appearances and unfortunately we failed this
year to have any team in finals but we gained valuable information about the levels of fitness
and skills it requires to move up a grade and if we are smart we will put this knowledge to use
in the future we just need a level of commitment to some hard work from everyone involved
to find that success again | am sure it is in us we just need to bring it ouf.

On the positive side we saw the return of our club captain Jacob Hollenberg from knee sur-
gery and he really found some great touch in the latter part of the season, we also had the
opportunity to blood some of the colts lads through the league side and gain them some
valuable experience for the boys who will finish colts and move to senior footy next season.
We also had many of the reserves boys push through and give their all for the club.

Wins usually equals attendance and | am sure this will show in our financials, with the lack of
success this season on field our bar was a bit quiet Thursday and Safturday nights so we need
to make sure in the future no matter how we are going on field we need the players support
off field to stay strong.

Many thanks to all our fantastic committee members and all the people behind the scenes
that make the club tick like Rebecca and Lauren, the handsome Coke who does a mountain
of unseen work, Kev and Sarah for their bar and cleaning duties, Aunty Jan, June and Tayla
who got the boys and their families eating well again, lan Smith who always pops up with a
present or two for the club and all the people that help out.

A huge thanks to Marg for making sure the team runs smoothly on Saturday with her diligent
managing duties, Normie the injury prone runner, Steve Barnes and Mickey Johnno, Dale
Mcahon and all the boys that helped with the running duties.

Thanks to all the other coaches and assistant coaches for their support, sorry to Adam who
was chucked in af the deep end but managed o keep a sense of humour all the way
through.

Well done to Hockers and Sheeds with the development of the inter-grated boys that will be
a huge asset to the club in future years through their hard work.

To all the boys who played league this year thank you very much for your continued support,
it was tough and at fimes we showed the fractures, but we went through it together and
hopefully we have come out the other side with a hunger to find a stronger feam bond and d
united league and club culture.

If you ever think you know enough and never want to learn or listen to new ideas or gain
knowledge from your experiences then you will never move forward, and | think we all found
ourselves in that scenario this year so hopefully we grab this 2013 season with fwo hands learn
from it and attack 2014 with a new outlook and commitment.

Mark Doyle
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“B” GRADE RESULTS

Scarborough
Bullcreek Leeming
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Kalamunda

North Fremantle
Stirling

Willetton

West Coast Cowan
Scarborough
Bullcreek Leeming
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Kalamunda

North Fremantle
Stirling

Willetton

West Coast Cowan

10.7
21.13 -
6.10
13.15
4.8
9.15
12.5
16.10
14.13
18.15
20.12
19.7
5.11
14.14
21.9
17.13
16.17
4.8

“B” GRADE LADDER AFTER ROUND 18

Round 1. 13/04/2013
Round 2. 20/04/2013
Round 3. 27/04/2013
Round 4. 4/05/2013

Round 5. 11/05/2013
Round 6. 18/05/2013
Round 7. 25/05/2013
Round 8. 8/06/2013

Round 9. 15/06/2013
Round 10. 22/06/2013
Round 11, 29/06/2013
Round 12, 6/07/2013

Round 13. 13/07/2013
Round 14, 20/07/2013
Round 15. 27/07/2013
Round 16. 03/08/2013
Round 17. 10/08/2013
Round 18. 17/08/2013
POS |TEAM P
1 Kalamunda 18
2 Scarborough 18
3 West Coast Cowan 18
4 North Fremantle 18
5 Bullcreek Leeming 18
6 vWembley 18
7 Hamersley Carine 18
8 Willetton 18
9 High Wycombe 18
10 Stirling 18

2

L D B FF
2 0 0] 0]
3 1 0 0
8 0] 0 o
8 0 o 0
8 1 o] 0
9 ] ¢] 0
9 0] 6] 6]
12 0] o 0]
14 o o 0
16 o] 0 o

For Agst
1864 1075
1623 1212
1519 1147
1486 1225
1452 1376
1515 1435
1232 1312
1216 1474
1287 1957
950 1931

21.15
8.7
26.17
9.11
18.25
11.11
21.9
8.12
8.7
11.5
16.9
10.8
14.16
10.9
8.7
10.6
11.8
14.16

%o
173.4
133.91
132.43
121.31
105.52
105.57
93.9
82.5
65.76
49.2

PTS
64
58
40
40
38
36
36
24
16
8




“B” GRADE GOAL SCORERS

Bozanich, Zak
Long, Shayne
Hynam, Anthony
Taylor, Garth
Wolfenden, Brett
Worsley, Cameron
Ryan, Robert
Hollenberg, Jacob
Buxton, Matthew
Rowlands, Rhys
Dellao-Vedova, Keith
Popperwell, Ken
Richards, Luke
Lucas, Nafthan
King, Mitchell
Mclaughlin, Garrick
O'Connor, David
Taylor, Joshua
Wolfenden, Scoftt
Barnes, Phillip
Cope, Christopher
Guarnaccia, Marcus
Joseph, Justin

Kelly, Joshua

Lok, Morgan

Rudd, Ashley

Rudd, Hayden
Shaw, Andrew
Weston, Matthew
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“B” GRADE F&B VOTES
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Barnes, Phillip 8 6 1 15
Bozanich, Zak 10| 4 4 1{5 7 31
Buxton, Matthew 51{7 1 1 1 115 21
Della-Vedova, Keith 2 31411132 6 1 22
Hollenberg, Jacob 6|5/8|8|5|6|4 42
Hynam, Anthony 111 2 5 9
Jansen, Robert 2 2
Long, Shayne 1 3 4
Lucas, Nathan 5(61|3 1 15
Mullane, Samuel 1 819 3 1 4110 1137
Oakes, Sam 10 3 1 3 7 24
O'Brien, Rhys 11214 2 9
Richards, Luke 6 4 91121418 10144
Rowlands, Rhys 4|6 6 8 24
Rudd, Ashley 2 2
Rudd, Hayden 9(514(2(10] 333
Ryan, Robert 7 2|8 17
Shaw, Andrew 1 2 4 315115
Taylor, Garth 10(9 |10 314]10 819|8]|10 4|3 |88
Taylor, Joshua 4 4
Weston, Matthew 8 2 8 18
Wolfenden, Brett 31119 9 101119 118151
Worsley, Cameron 4 511 3 13
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“B” GRADE RESERVES REPORT

The HWFC 2013 season for the Reserves was unfortunately described as frustrating
lack of numbers throughout the club early season saw us have to use a number of
Colts and Thirds players. This resulted in some comprehensive defeats early on.

Mid-season saw the reserves become more stable and therefore were very
competifive in a lot more games even pushing Kalamunda (minor premiers)
all game.

Unfortunately We suffered a couple of serious injuries to key players in Joshy
Betridge (Coller Bone) Joel Downer (Knee).

The back half of the season saw us injected with a few league players bringing
high skills and direction fo the team.

The reserves produced 2 wins for the season but the fact that Michael Cambell
and Justin Turvey regular reserves that produced consistency throughout the year
were rewarded with a league birth. In closing starfed slow midway through
played well in patches and could easily had 5/7 wins for the year if they played

4 quarters. Thanks to the 60 odd players who played through the reserves
throughout the year.

A special thanks to Dale McMahon my assistant coach and runner and also Jules
the team manager.

Thank you

Adam Petrella

HIGH WYCOMBE FOOTBALL CLUB
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Round 1. 13/04/2013 Scarborough 1.2 22.17
Round 2. 20/04/2013 Bullcreek Leeming 19.14 - 4.4
Round 3. 27/04/2013 Wembley 1.2 19.28
Round 4. 4/05/2013 Hamersley Carine 19.11 4.2
Round 5. 11/05/2013 Kalomunda 2.3 9.21
Round 6. 18/05/2013 North Fremantle 4.4 15.7
Round 7. 25/05/2013 Stirling 7.4 14.6
Round 8. 8/06/2013 Willetton 54 13.13
Round 9. 15/06/2013 West Coast Cowan 10.7 6.14
Round 10. 22/06/2013 Scarborough 16.19 0.1
Round 11. 29/06/2013 Bullcreek Leeming 7.6 Q.14
Round 12. 6/07/2013 Wembley 20.12 1.0
Round 13. 13/07/2013 Hamersley Carine 7.6 16.9
Round 14. 20/07/2013 Kalamunda 13.17 1.1
Round 15. 27/07/2013 North Fremantle 10.16 1.5
Round 16. 03/08/2013 Stirling 18.8 6.7
Round 17. 10/08/2013 Willetton 15.11 6.3
Round 18. 17/08/2013 West Coast Cowan 9.7 9.13
“B” GRADE RESERVES LADDER AFTER ROUND 18
POS |TEAM P W L D = FF For Agst %
1 Kalamunda 18 17 1 (0] 0 8] 1467 582 252.06
2 North Fremantle 18 14 4 (0] (6] (0] 1317 662 198.94
3 Wembley 18 12 6 0 (0] (0] 1398 ’647 216.07
a4 Scarborough 18 11 7 0 0 0 1303 775 168.13
5 Willetton 18 10 8 0 0 0 1290 1040 124.04
6 Bulicreek Leeming 18 10 8 0 0 0 1170 1031 113.48
7 Hamersley Carine 18 8 10 6] 8] (8] 1169 1118 104.56
8 West Coast Cowan 18 6 12 0 (0] (0] 888 1347 65.92
9 High Wycombe 18 2 16 (4] (4] 7} 626 1729 36.21
10 Stirling 18 0 18 0 (¢] 0 377 2074 18.18

PTS

68
56
48
44
40
40
32
24
8

0
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“B” GRADE RESERVES GOAL SCORERS

Osboine, Joshua
Adams, Luke
Mclaughlin, Garrick
Wolfenden, Scott
Miller, Timothy
Turvey, Justin
Bailey, Anthony
Downard, Joel
Campbell, Michael
Cotic, Ray

Green, Michael
Johnson, Cairl
King, Mitchell
Long, Shayne
Nunn, Kristopher
Rudd, Ashley
Rudd, Hayden
Schorer, Stuart
Seccull, Alex
Smith, Daniel Keith
Steele, Jackson
Bettridge, Joshua
Brinkworth, Jarryd
Brough, Matthew
Cope, Christopher
Farrell, Jarrod
Laughton, Bradley
Laughton, Grant
Lucas, Aaron
Miller, David
Moftteram, Timothy
Rose, Leigh

Roux, Rous

Rowe, Christopher
Scardifield, Jamie
Williams, Darren

d

5

8
8
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
]
]
1
1
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“B” GRADE RESERVES F&B VOTES

11 Bullcreek Leeming

2 Bullcreek Leeming
12 Wembley

1 Scarborough

3 Wembley

5 Kalamunda

8 Willetton

9 West Coast Cowan
10 Scarborough

13 Hamersley Carine
15 North Fremantle

14 Kalamunda
16 Stirling

17 Willetton

18 West Coast Cowan

Adams, Luke

< |4 Hamersley Carine
w 16 North Fremantle
«© |7 Stirling

-
o

Anesbury, Steven

Annetts, Allan

Barnes, Phillip

Bettridge, Joshua

Brinkworth, Jarryd

Brough, Matthew

Campbell, Michael

[«

N

Cope, Christopher

10

Cotic, Ray

-l

Green, Michael

Haines, Callum

King, Mitchell

Laughton, Grant

Lucas, Aaron

McCahon, Joel

McCahon, Lucas

Mclaughlin, Garrick

Miller, Timothy

Mitchell, Paul

Motteram, Timothy

Mullane, Samuel

Nguyen, Jimmy

Nunn, Kristopher

Osboine, Joshua

Popperwell, Ken

Ranger, Matthew

Roux, Rous

Rowe, Christopher

Rowlands, Robert

Rudd, Ashley

Rudd, Hayden

Schorer, Stuart

Scroop, Nathan

Sleath, Brendan

Smith, Daniel Keith

Steele, Jackson

Stinton, Nicholas

Taylor, Joshua

Turvey, Justin

10

Williams, Darren

Wolfenden, Scott

10

o |- o Y |Total
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E3 GRADE REPORT

2013 was a very interesting year for our E3 feam. The year started with us not
being sure whether we would be able to field a thirds side. In order to get enough
numbers every friend, acquaintance, and relative was begged or bribed to play.
While we got off to a slow and rocky start the boys really pulled together and
formed a great team that | was so proud to be a part of. The core group of
players that made up our E3 team fought through adversity: fought blatant
cheating from umpires, and some underhanded tactics from our opponents fo
fight out the year and achieve some success.

As my first year as a coach | knew it would be a year with many challenges,

so | would first like to thank everyone who supported me and the team this year.
To Dermie and the rest of the committee; thanks for all the support and giving me
a chance coach, | had a blast. The women in my life, my wife; Michelle and my
manager Kylie | could not have done this without you two, keeping the boys in
line and making sure all the paperwork and money were sorted really made my
job cruisey. | would also like to thank my leadership group, Jarrod Farrell, Michael
Scibilia, Steve Burney and Jeremy Allen, as well as all the other leaders in the
team for supporting me and helping me fo transition intfo coaching. A big thank
you must also go to Bryce Sinclair for being my assistant and helping out each
week and listening to me rant, and Dale and Adamo for all their help throughout
the season.

While we did not experience many wins this season the boys consistently tried
their best, and we proved to be a dangerous feam for many of our opposition
that dared to underestimate us. The boys showed great courage and resilience alll
season; to deal with an ever changing side due mostly to injuries and holidays
(who books a holiday during the season. Seriously!!) And to come up against
teams and clubs that were much bigger than ours and give their all. We did have
some good wins with the highlight being the 20 goal win against Swan Valley,

and overcoming a very persistent Kingsway side. The other highlights have been
the social events which have been a blast.

To all the boys that played this year; thanks again for a great season you made
coaching a great experience and | hope o see you all again next year, stay fif,
and be prepared to be harassed next year.

Parso
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E3 GRADE RESULTS

Kingsley
Collegians
Ellenbrook
Hamersley Carine
Beechboro
Kingsway

Swan Valley
Bayswater

Swan Atheletic
Kingsley
Collegians
Ellenbrook
Hamersley Carine
Beechboro
Kingsway

Swan Valley
Bayswater

Swan Atheletic

13.13
3.7
10.12
64
22.14
5.10
11.12
12.14
1.6
11.6
21.12
6.6
14.18
5.2
7.6
3.8
6.2
15.13

E3 GRADE LADDER AFTER ROUND 18

Round 1. 13/04/2013
Round 2. 20/04/2013
Round 3. 27/04/2013
Round 4. 4/05/2013

Round 5. 11/05/2013
Round 6. 18/05/2013
Round 7. 25/05/2013
Round 8. 8/06/2013

Round 9. 15/06/2013
Round 10. 22/06/2013
Round 11, 29/06/2013
Round 12. 6/07/2013

Round 13. 13/07/2013
Round 14. 20/07/2013
Round 15, 27/07/2013
Round 16. 03/08/2013
Round 17. 10/08/2013
Round 18. 17/08/2013
POS |TEAM P
1 Collegians 18
2 Beechboro 18
3 Hamersley Carine 18
4 Swan Athletic 18
5 Bayswater 18
6 Ellenbrook 18
7 Kingsway 18
8 Kingsley 18
9 High Wycombe 18
10 Swan Valley 18

Q. W 00N -

L D B FF
1 0] 0 0]
2 0 o] o]
5 1 0] o
6 o 0] 0]
7 o] 0 0
10 1 0 0o
12 1 0 o]
13 o 0] o]
14 1 (/] o
18 0o 0] o

For Agst
1896 481
1915 746
1367 1108
1526 855
1488 861
1199 1416
1057 1370
879 1607
732 1427
444 2632

6.4
6.9
4.6
16.9
2.5
6.4
6.13
3.4
1111
11.7
34
13.10
0.0
11.8
4.5
23.7
12,12
4.5

%
394.18
256.7
123.38
178.48
172.82
84.68
77.18
54.7
51.3
16.87

PTS
68
64
50
48
a4
30
22
20
14
)
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E3 GRADE GOAL SCORERS

Tieland, Christian
Farrell, Jarrod
Jones, Michael
Green, Michael
Sherman, Logan
 Laughton, Grant
Mitchell, Paul
Parsonage, Dale
Pitovski, Tome
Rose, Leigh
Seccull, Alex
Annetts, Allan
Bransma, Andrew
Burney, Steven
Scibilia, Biagio
Tibbott, James
Allan, Jeremy
Boyd, Mark
Downard, Joel
Katheappa, Andresh
Laughton, Bradley
Lohmeyer, David
Nguyen, Jimmy
Allan, Brandon
Bailey, Anthony
Calderwood, Matt
Hart, David
Mears, Darryl
Shipway, Marshall
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E3 GRADE F&B VOTES
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Allan, Brandon 1 1
Allan, Jeremy 4131272 71414141812 40
Annetts, Allan 3 7 3113
Bailey, Anthony 2 2
Barbato, Luke 2 2
Barnett, Daniel 1 1
Boyd, Mark 101713 2 2 24
Bransma, Andrew 118]|8] 2 6 317 3| 3|41
Brinkworth, Jarryd 3 6 9
Burney, Steven 2 2
Calderwood, Matt 1 4 3 8
Cook, Benjamin 4 1 419
Devenish, Reece 2 2 2 6
Downard, Joel 2 2 3 7
Farrell, Jarrod 2 9 1 12
Gandy, David 1 1
Green, Michael 917116
Hart, David 419 515|161|5 34
Hort, Tim 1 2 3
Jones, Jayk 4 4 10 51477141
Jones, Michael 3 3
Katheappa, Andresh 1 1 2
Laughton, Bradley 5 5|8 215|10[(8]5]| 4 52
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COLTS REPORT

The season started very slowly for us with poor numbers at preseason and not sure
what was happening with the age limits of the colts for season 2013.0nce we
were notified of the age limit for this season we started sending out letters and
face booking players asking them to start getting to training. It wasn't till about

2 weeks out from our first scratch match did the guys start furning up.

The lack of numbers during preseason showed in our first few games of the year
as we could run with sides for half a game and then got run over, resulting in some
ugly losses early. To the boys credit they stuck af it and we became a little more
competitive as the season progressed.

Our furning point this season to me was the game against West Coast Cowan
were we embarrassed ourselves with our effort we put in that day, but after o
honest discussion affer the game we went from strength to strength. We started to
work harder both on the frack and game days with players playing roles and our
results started improving. This was evident with our efforts against some of the top
sides with some of our player's playing in high grades.

| would like to congratulate the boys that played league for the club this year and
helped out by doubling up at times due fo lack of numbers in the reserves.

A special thanks to Damo for being the fines master (did you ever fine Mick
Outy?) and putting all the boys on the colts face book page as this made
contacting everybody a lot easier. A special thanks to all the players for
commitment to the club this year by always training, running water, turning up to
club functions etc, if you keep up this commitment our football club will continue
to grow and move forward.

On a personal note | would like to thank my wife Toni for doing the manager's job
this year and putting up with my crap, fo Michael Outridge for being my assistant
coach this year and keeping me under control at times on the bench with your
level head, great advice and great sense of humour. Special thanks fo Ralf
Stewart for always being at training to help out whenever you where needed and
making sure Ben gear was always there for him. To my fwo runners this year in
Steven Barnes and Mark Brinkworth thanks heaps guys. To Doley, Adam, Passo
thanks for your support in what was a very trying year for the club.

To the committee of the High Wycombe Football club thank you for the opportu-
nity fo allowing me to coach this great club and a SPECIAL THANKS fo all our
great sponsors cause without you some things would not be possible.

Congratulations to all the award winners and hope fo see you all back in
season 2014.

BANKSY
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COLTS RESULTS

Scarborough

Bullcreek Leeming

Wembley

Hamersley Carine

Kalamunda

North Fremantle

Stirling
Willetton

West Coast Cowan
Scarborough

Bullcreek Leeming

Wembley

Hamersley Carine

Kalamunda

North Fremantle

Stirling
Willetton

West Coast Cowan

1.3
16.12
10.9
15.8
6.6
23
9.1
84
11.9
15.17
5.8
5.6
6.8
12.8
7.8
16.21
9.13
8.3

COLTS LADDER AFTER ROUND 18

Round 1. 13/04/2013
Round 2. 20/04/2013
Round 3. 27/04/2013
Round 4. 4/05/2013

Round 5. 11/05/2013
Round 6. 18/05/2013
Round 7. 25/05/2013
Round 8. 8/06/2013

Round 9. 16/06/2013
Round 10. 22/06/2013
Round 11. 29/06/2013
Round 12. 6/07/2013

Round 13. 13/07/2013
Round 14. 20/07/2013
Round 15. 27/07/2013
Round 16. 03/08/2013
Round 17. 10/08/2013
Round 18. 17/08/2013
POS | TEAM P
1 Scarborough 18
2 North Fremantle 18
3 Willetton 18
4 Bullcreek Leeming 18
5 Kalamunda 18
6 West Coast Cowan 18
7 High Wycombe 18
[5] Wembley 18
] Stirling 18
10 Hamersley Carine 18

o o A 0w o=

O 0O 0 06 © 0 00 0o o
0O 0o 0o 0o 0 o .0 o o

. 0 0 0 0.0 .0 0 0O 0O

For Agst
1796 577
1801 595
1292 926
1084 962
1284 Q02

907 1135
796 1330
828 1566
673 1739
730 1459

20.11
4.8
9.8
3.2
14.8
21.12
9.13
11.6
3.6
3.3
9.5
11.14
5.11
4.4
6.8
3.3
6.7
5.8

%
311.27
302.69
139.52
112.68
142.35
79.91
59.85
52.87
38.7
50.03

PTS
60
60
56
52
48
24
24
16
12
8




HIGH WYCOMBE AMATEUR FOOTBALL CLUB 2013

COLTS GOAL SCORERS

Bucolo, Jordan
Macarthur, Steven

Fowler-Needham, Jordan

Hay, Andrew
Hube, Nikolas

" Madden, Jacob
O'Connor, David
Johnson, Carl
Barbato, Luke
Lok, Morgan
Roney, Jason
Websdale, Jarrad
Cope, Matthew
Harvey, Corey
Jahn, Conrad
Mcbrearty, Ashiey
Roux, Rous

Arasi, Pefer
Conrad, Jahn
Guarnaccia, Marcus
Hadfield, Brandon
Jones, Jayk

Kang, Matthew
McCahon, Joel
Mckenna, Matthew
Nelson, Lawrence
Outridge, Steven
Vletter, Joshua

Williamson, Damon

o w o O
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COLTS F&B VOTES

1 Scarborough

4 Hamersley Carine

3 Wembley
5 Kalamunda

16 North Fremantle

18 Willetton

10 Scarborough

11 Bullcreek Leeming
13 Hamersley Carine

12 Wembley

15 North Fremantle

14 Kalamunda

16 Stirling

Alers, Mathew

o |2 Bulicreek Leeming

[
(=]

o ]9 West Coast Cowan

|7 Stirling

Araneta, Emad

~

~

[y

Arasi, Peter

Barbato, Luke

Bucolo, Jordan

Cope, Matthew

Fowler-Needham, Jordan

Grafham, Daniel

Graftham, Joshua

Guarnaccia, Marcus

Harvey, Corey

Hay, Andrew

10

Hube, Nikolas

Jahn, Conrad

Kang, Matthew

10

Lee, Phillip

Lok, Morgan

Macarthur, Steven

Madden, Jacob

10

Mcbrearty, Ashley

McCahon, Joel

Mckenna, Matthew

O'Connor, David

Outridge, Steven

Paterniti, Luke

Roney, Jason

10

Roux, Rous

Stewart, Ben

10

Vletter, Joshua

Websdale, Jarrad

17 Willetton
o ]18 West Coast Cowan
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Rowlands, Robert
Long, Shayne
Allan, Jeremy
Shaw, Andrew
Smith, Daniel Keith
Lucas, Nathan
Anesbury, Steven
Scibilia, Biagio
Weston, Matthew
Barnes, Phillip
Mitchell, Paul
Laughton, Bradley
Hollenberg, Jacob
Scardifield, Jamie
O'Brien, Rhys

Hort, Ben

Jansen, Robert
Motteram, Timothy
Rowlands, Rhys
Hort, Tim

Turvey, Jusfin
Worsley, Cameron
Wolfenden, Scoftt
Hynam, Anthony
Scroop, Nathan
Rudd, Ashley
Roullo, Brice
Sinclair, Bryce
Lucas, Aaron
Della-Vedova, Keith
Osboine, Joshua
King, Mitchell
Cope, Christopher
Ranger, Matthew
Boyd, Mark
Parsonage, Paul
Miller, Timothy
Rudd, Hayden
McCahon, Lucas
Miller, David
Richards, Luke
Brinkworth, Jarryd

230
215
199
170
168
167
157
140
140
136
136
129
127
122
119
116
102
101
101
100
99
98
92
91
91
90
89
88
86
84
82
81
79
78
75
74
73
70
68
68
68
67

GAMES PLAYED

Buxton, Matfthew
Cotic, Ray .
Ryan, Robert
Popperwell, Ken
Schorer, Stuart
Howard, Adam
Lohmeyer, David
Sleath, Brendan
Nguyen, Jimmmy
Campbell, Michael
McCahon, Joel
Mears, Darryl
Mullane, Samuel
Bettridge, Joshua
Ward, Tom

Cope, Matthew
Williamson, Damon
Cook, Benjamin
Mclaughlin, Garrick
Parsonage, Dale
Sherman, Logan
O'Connor, David
Roney, Jason
Alers, Mathew
Bailey, Anthony
Lok, Morgan
Brough, Matthew
Burney, Steven
Macarthur, Steven
Seccull, Alex
Barnett, Daniel
Tieland, Christian
Bransma, Andrew
Arasi, Peter
Devenish, Reece
Guarnaccia, Marcus
Nunn, Kristopher
Taylor, Garth
Madden, Jacob
Oakes, Sam
Paterniti, Luke
Altmann, Jared

67
65
65
62
61
60
60
59
57
56
55
55
55
53
53
51
51
48
46
46
46
45
44
43
43
42
47
41
4]
41
40
40
39
38
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
33
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GAMES PLAYED

Bozanich, Zak 33 Smith, Daniel lan 13
Wolfenden, Bretft 33 Johnson, Carl 12
Richardson, Dale 32 Loomes, Cameron 12
Outridge, Steven 31 Barbato, Luke 11
Rowe, Christopher 31 Calderwood, Matt 11
Boddy, Cameron 30 Katheappa, Andresh 11
Downard, Joel 30 Mcbrearty, Ashley 11
Annetts, Allan | 29 ~ Green, Michael 10
Williams, Darren 29 Jahn, Conrad 10
Scibilia, Michael 28 Jones, Michael 10
Hadfield, Brandon 27 Zemunik, Sean 10
Mckenna, Matfthew 26 Adams, Luke Q
Stewart, Ben 26 Gandy, David Q
Rose, Leigh 24 Grafham, Joshua %
Farrell, Jarrod 23 Hube, Nikolas Q
Joseph, Jusfin 23 Lee, Phillip Q
Vietter, Joshua 22 Websdale, Jarrad Q
Hay, Andrew 21 Basher, Nathan 8
Johnson, Michael 21 Nelson, Lawrence 8
Jones, Jayk 21 Taylor, Joshua 6
Brown, Jonte 20 Facey, Raymond 5
Allan, Brandon 19 Pitovski, Tome 4
Stinton, Nicholas 19 Powell, Ben 4
Bucolo, Jordan 18 Steele, Jackson 4
Harvey, Corey 18 Thomas, Matthew 4
Fowler-Needham, Jordan 17 Haines, Callum 2
Hart, David 17 Kelly, Joshua 2
Roux, Rous 17 Conrad, Jahn 1
Grafham, Daniel 16 Harrison, Martin 1
Kang, Matfthew 16 Hoyer, Aydan 1
Laughton, Grant 16 Hunter-Morris, James 1
Tibbott, James 16
Araneta, Emad 14
Liddle, Levi 14
Shipway, Marshall 14
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ASSOCIATION FAIREST AND BEST VOTES

"B" GRADE "DREW BANFIELD COLTS"
Wolfenden Brett 14 Bucolo Jordan
Taylor Garth 4 Harvey Corey
Bozanich Zak 3 Guarnaccia Marcus
Buxton Matthew 3 O'Connor David
Motteram Timothy 3. Stewart Ben
Rudd Hayden 3 Lok Morgan
Hollenberg Jacob 2 Mcbrearty Ashley
Lok Morgan 2 Outridge Steven
Richards Luke 2 Cope Matthew
Rowlands Rhys 2 Hube Nikolas
Ryan Robert 2 Lee Phillip
Shaw Andrew 2 Macarthur Steven
Della-Vedova Keith 1 Madden Jacob
Mullane Samuel 1 Araneta Emad
Worsley Cameron 1

"B RESERVE" GRADE

Wolfenden Scott 7

Cope Christopher 3

McCahon Lucas 3

Rudd Hayden 3

Turvey Justin 3

Campbell Michael 2

Schorer Stuart 2

Miller Timothy 1

Osboine Joshua 1 . A 4 | : .
Shipway Marshall 1 HIGH WYCOMBE FOOTBALL CLUB
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HIGH WYCOMBE AMATEUR FOOTBALL CLUB 2013

AWARD WINNERS 2013
"B" GRADE
Mark Doyle Meddal Garth Taylor
Runner Up Brett Wolfenden
Best Utility Luke Richards

Best Team Man
Most Consistent

"B" RESERVES

Fairest & Best
Runner Up

Most Consistent
Coaches Award
Most Improved

"E3" GRADE

Fairest & Best
Runner Up
Runner Up

Most Consistent
Most Improved
Coaches Award

DREW BANFIELD COLTS

Fairest & Best
Runner Up

Most Consistent
Best Utility Player
Best Backman

Best First Year Player
Rookie of the Year
Clubperson

Life Member

Samuel Mullane
Jacob Hollenberg

Christopher Cope
Michael Campbell
Scott Wolfenden
Aaron Lucas
Justin Turvey

Bradley Laughton
Andrew Bransma
Jaky Jones
Jeremy Allen
Marshall Shipway
Steve Burney

Ben Stewart

Marcus Guarnaecia
Jacob Madden
Jason Rooney
Matthew Kang

Sam Oakes
David O'Connor
Rob Rowlands

Phil Sheedy

(88)
Gly

6h
)

(52)
an
an

(68)
(48)

Congratulations to all award winners from everyone at the High Wycombe
Amateur Football Club
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1124 Abhernothy Road
High Wycombe WA 6057
Phone: (08) 9454 5331

Unit 3, 50 Banksia Road, Welshpool 6106
Telephone: (08) 9258 4662
Facsimile: (08) 9258 4682

Email: printing@clearimageprinting.com.au

Contractors (1982) Pty Ltd

ABN 45 056 589 014
Earthmaving & Asphalt Paving, Loader, Babicat, Backhae and Truck Hire
KEVIN HORT
QFFICE: {08) 9454 4088 FAX 4 BOSSH
MOBILE: 0418 924 002 ArH:08) 9454 6793

EMAIL kevinsrktbcontractors.com.ay

Meats B

Williams g
25 Years

Neville Williams
——————————
Director

Proudly Austrailan

Ph: (0B) 9453 1260
Fax: (08) 9453 3300
Mob: 0400 071 077

Shap 20 Forrestfield Forum
Strelitzia Ave, Forrestfield.
Western Australia, B058.

CORPORATE | SPORT | CLUBS | SCHOOL | PROMOTIONAL

Nathan &=
Morton mLa

Your State Member for Forrestiield
www.nathanmorton.com.au
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I%M /{/ﬂmfa Anatear Foothalt Clid
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alamundaElectrics

DOMESTIC | COMMERCIAL | INDUSTRIAL
com.au | jay@i comau ECI0426

0438 000 568
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FORRESTFIELD CHIROPRACTIC CENTRE
DR BOBERT YATES
2 BAURINIA RD FORRESTHELD
9359 3559

HIGHBURY

Perth’s most flexible builder

- We build single storey, double atoray,
uniia & multh-dweSings. TIM HIGHAM
+ Custom dasigns.
+  Winner HIA Customer Bervice Awnrd. . 941 2726 638
+ Faat buiid Umest tim@highburyhomes.com.au

FURNITURE

mplrmem your ,. o
E]

est Australian [mage Famirare
Unit2 /9 Pilbara St Welshpool, 6106 WA
Phoue: 9351 8437 Mob: 0448 102 133
Emall: rachelhwaimage@telstra.com

ANGELO’S

PAVING SERVICES

ABN§2213 425296

Specializing in all aspects of Brick Paving.
Quality work, quality rates, free quotes,
No job too big or small.

CALL ANGELO — 0400 919 884

Stems
Solutions

Phil Barnes | Client manager | Stems Solutions
| M: +61 427 014 666| P: +61 8 9330 5666 | F: +61 89330 5777 |
| D: +61 8 6557 0073 | www.stems.com.qu
Follow us on Facebook

Midland Plumbing & Gas

Get an expert

‘on your side.

LoanMarket

home finance brokers

h.

Samual Qakes Home Finance Broker | Mobit 581463 | sarn. au
wwwfoanmarket.com.au/sam-oakes




